HOW YOU CAN HELP

Contributor information

Name:_____

Address:_____

City:_____

State:_____ Zip:_____

In Memory/Honor of:

Please make checks payable

<u>to:</u>

Logan Acres Community Foundation

c/o Logan Acres Senior Community

2739 County Road 91 Bellefontaine, OH 43311

The Foundation Board

Gabe Wickline, President

Kim Comer, Secretary

Mark Boyer, Treasurer

Robin Beelman

Susan Crusey

Alice Meadows

Martha O'Connor

Ashley Oakley

Rick Petty

Julie Schrader

Consider furthering the foundation's mission with a tax deductible donation that will have a lasting impact on the Logan Acres Senior Community Residents.

> Your donation can be in honor or in memory of a loved one.

The Logan Acres Community Foundation

Raising funds and providing resources for projects and items needed to enhance quality of life for residents of Logan Acres Senior Community.



A few of our projects

The Foundation has used monetary donations for projects such as stained glass windows for the chapel, patio furniture, therapy equipment and an aviary.



The largest project to date has been the beautiful gazebo at the center of campus that is used for events, activities and even a resting place for physical therapy participants.

Giving Thanks

A donor recognition board is in the lobby at Logan Acres Care Center commemorating contributions to the Foundation.





The Logan Acres Community Foundation is a 501(c) (3) non-profit organization making donations tax deductible.

To learn more about the Foundation, or to donate to a specific project, please contact the Logan Acres Campus Administrator at (937) 592-2901.

